












ti' 

ti*
 























(O.Olmm) about the thickness of this paper. 
vii) Check the blower for wear. Excessive clearance between 
the lobes and the casing will decrease suction. Consult your 
deafer. 

for more air intake by o 

lower speed or increase the suction line 
le from four to five inches in diameter on 

he wearliners in t 

or connections. 
many elbows as you can. 

may be too great and c 
lower and by using 

5. ting of Hydraulics: 
machine and allow the oil to cool down. 
the oil Ievel of the tractor or in the tank on self 

contained unit. 
ii) Make sure that the oil used is of the best quality. 
iii) Check all ic hoses and cou 
that there is n n in any of them. 
iv) Check the airlock. ake sure that it is operatin 

16 















Part Description 
V-belt cover 
Latch 62183 
V-belts 5V x 750 Matched set of 2 
Small V-belt pulley 
Bushing for small pulley 
Key %x%x2(/2 
Plug % NPT 
Ram jack 
Jack tube mount 
Hex bolt %-16x5 
Lockwasher ?4 
Blower gasket 506 
Blower vent assembly 
Blower assembly 506 
Blower inlet 
Hex bolt %-16x1 
Half nipple 2 NPTx 2 
Vacuum relief valve 
Half coupling 1 fi N PT 
Pressure relief valve 
Hex bolt %-11x3 
Jam nut %-If 
Square nut %-I1 
Hex nut %-20 
Lockwasher % 
Valve mounting plate 
Tongue 
Frame assembly 
Rubber cap #5209-4 

Reference to 
Walinga Part No. 

11 -091 65-5 
28-03728-6 
1 1-08738-6 
1 1-08739-6 
11 -08740-6 
40-03955-4 
58-01 170-6 
11 -03632-6 
1 1-04017-6 
94-04300-6 
94-04285-6 
96-091 83-4 
40-03983-5 
44-08742-6 
1 i -09175-5 
94-04289-6 
58-03975-4 
39-08724-6 
58-091 84-4 
39-08723-6 
94-03777-6 
94-03781 -6 
94-03782-6 
94-04260-6 
94-04259-6 
11 -05588-4 
11 -0781 6-5 
11 -091 38-5 
57-04616-6 

Part Description 

Male coupling #5060-4 
Hydraulic hose assembly Yi NPT x 8 FT 
Elbow ?4 N PT x 90" 
Close nipple 3/4 NPT 
Control valve FCR 51-K NPT 
Hex bolt %-20~2% 
Reducing bushing % x % NPT 
Male swivel elbow '/2 NPT x 45" 
Hydraulic hose assembly % NPT x 22" 
Tee Yi NPT 
Hex bolt %-16~1% 
Hex nut 3/8-16 
Hydraulic motor RS AP1 (chain coupling) 
Hydraulic motor RS AP6 (splined coupling) 
Hex bolt %-I6 x K 
Sprocket 5016 1"Dia. x %" KW 
Chain cover 5016 
Chain 501 6 
Sprocket 5016 1% dia. x 5/16 kw 
Splined Coupling (6B) 
Motorbracket for RS AP1 
1300 sealplate w/ seal CR 12384 
Seal C R 12384 
O-ring 345 846 
Key 5/16x5/16x 1% 
A~riock assembly AL 1310-4 Brass RS APl 
Gasket 10-6-4J 
Dogear 4 dia. 
Airlock outlet assembly w/ DF4 & DC4 

Walinga Parl No 











as@ 1-040 
1-q41 

2-007 
I 



58-03975-4 

U-joint cross kit 
45-03621 -6 













Part Descriptian 

Cotterpin '/B x 2 
Spindle #QL 615A 
Offset 
Seat 
Platewasher 7/a  drilled to 1 dia. 
Cotterpin 3/16 x 2 
Retaining pin 
Reducing elbow % x 3/8 N PT x 90' 
Nipple % NPT x 2 
Nipple% N P T x l %  
Hydraulic cylinder for upright 
Platewasher 1 dia. 
Castellated axle nut 1-8 
Upright 
Grease fitting % straight 
Platewasher % 
Lockhandle 
Boom swivel assembly 
Lower cylinder mount 
Turn level lug 
Hex bolt 3/8 x 2% 
Locknut 3/8-16 
Turn lever assembly 
Tractor end yoke 1 ?h - 21 spline 
U-joint cross kit  
Shearpin yoke 
PTO shaft 
Shearbolt (grade 5) 5/16x 2 At11 054-1 

Reference to Di 5 & 

Walinga Part No. 

94-05605-6 
I 'I-03625-6 
11 -07805-5 
1 1-07836-4 
94-04235-6 
%-05609-6 
11 -07837-5 
58-01 194-6 
58-01 1 17-6 
58-01116-6 
11 -08552-6 
94-08898-6 
94-08661 -6 
11 -07835-4 
57-00625-6 
94-04233-6 
11 -07841 -5 
11 -07846-5 
11 -07846-5 
1 1-07942-4 
94-04295-6 
94-04287-6 
1 1-07941 -5 
45-08490-6 
45-04000-6 
45-04001 -6 
45-08388-6 
45-04004-6 

Midship shaft 
Key ' / 2 x % x 4  
Pillowblock bearing 2% dla. 
Large V-belt pulley 
Bushing F 2% x % kw 
Hex bolt (grade 8) %- lox  3 
Lockwasher % 
Hex nut%-10 
Dustflap 
Filterbag 
Filtercage 
Seal for filtercage 
Intake 
Cleanout door 
Jack tube mount 
Ram jack 
latch 
Latch hook 
Boom saddle 
Hex bolt 44-16~ 1% 
Cleanout port 
Seal for cleanout lid 
Cleanout lid 
Platewasher %'a 
Wingnut 3/8-76 
Lrfting eye %-I0 

Part Description Walinga Part No. 

Shear locknut (grade 5) 5/16#11&85 45-04005-6 
Implement end yoke 1% - 6 spline 









1600 series airlock assemblies w/ motor 
Hex bolt %-16x 1 % 
Motor bracket for RE88 4 
1600 sealplate w/ seal CR 13534 
Seal CR 13534 
Locknut 1 %-I2 
Bearing cone #3877 
Bearing cup #3820 
O-ring #345 046 
Shaft 
Seal CR 16254 
Plug r/e NPT 
Casing machined 
Tip wlper 
Platewasher %" 
Hex bolt 5/16-18 x 1 % 
Lockwasher 5/16 
Hex nut 5/16-18 

Endplate machined 

Plug 1% NPT 
Hex bolt (grade 8) 5/16-18x 1 
Urethane seal 
Platewasher 
Rotor assembly 

Replacement tip SS 
Brass washer 5/16 
Nylok butt. hd. capscrew 5/16-78 x ?/s 
Dustpiate w/ holes 
Hex bolt %-16x 1 

)e to Diagram 7 
AL1614-5x65s RE88 4 

Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std 
Std. 
Std. 

24%" 30-04674-4 
Std. 
Std. 

CA1614 30-09025-4 
13%" 30-03901 -5 

Std. 
Std. 
Std 
Std. 

E PI GOO-5 30-09022-4 
E PI 600-6 30-09030-4 

Std 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 

RA1614SS-10 
30-051 13-5 

14%" 30-041 06-4 
Std 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 

AL1614-6ASS RE88 4 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 

24%'' 30-04674-4 
Std. 
Std. 

CAI614 30-09025-4 
13%" 30-03901 -5 

Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std 

EP1600-6A 30-09023-4 

Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 

RA 1614SS-10 
30-051 13-5 

14%" 30-041 06-4 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 

AL161MASS RE88 4 
Std 
Std. 
Std 
Std. 
Std. 
Std 
Std. 
Std. 

29" 30-091 01 -4 
Std. 
Std. 

CAI 61 8 30-09027-5 
17%" 30-091 81-5 

Std 
Std. 
Std 
Std. 

E PI 600-6A 30-09023-4 

Std. 
Std 
Std 
Std. 

RA1618SS-10 
30-0901 7-5 

18%" 30-091 06-4 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 
Std. 





Reference to Diagram 8 

Blow only klt 
510 blow only 
614 blow only 

1 Hopper 
510 hopper 
614 hopper 

2 Vent hose 1 '/2 dia. - 60 long 

3 Airiock vent fitting 

4 Air intake w/ muffler 
5lOair intake 
614air intake 

5 Blower gaskets 
510 blower gasket 
614 blower gasket 





3 

4 Adaptors 
11 -03733-5 

extra) 
4 














